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Wheelchair accessible vehicles
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Equality Act 2010

List of vehicles designated for the purposes of section 165 of the Equality Act

Expiry date Vehicle registration | Vehicle make | Vehicle model

HV0430 18 September 2026  LG57 RZX Blacktax Radio Taxis Ltd
PV0590 10 March 2026 SF13 LVM Peugeot Boxer Blacktax Radio Taxis Ltd
PV1935 08 February 2027 WF68 CZW Fiat Ducato Blacktax Radio Taxis Ltd
PV0066 17 January 2027 SW15 CDX Volkswagen Crafter Brown Cabs

PV0990 13 February 2027 EX60 KWE Renault Trafic Brown Cabs

PV1469 10 October 2026 PNOS LWX LDV Maxus Brown Cabs

HV0264 11 April 2026 LL58 OCU LTI TX4 Independent

HV0403 20 December 2026  LM60 RXC LTI TX4 Independent

HV0485 12 June 2026 LP12 GGU London Taxis TX4 Independent

HV0479 25 January 2027 LROYS ZFN LTI TX4 Independent

HV0404 14 February 2027 LD12 ZPL Mercedes Vito Independent

HV0374 14 December 2026 ~ LP11 VOJ London Taxis TX4 Independent

HV0236 17 December 2026 ~ LR11 TLY London Taxis TX4 Independent

HV0600 04 December 2026  LM58 MZJ LTI TX4 Independent

HV0482 12 September 2026  LP61 NCY London Taxis TX4 Independent

HV0260 25 October 2026 LB59 VZN Mercedes Vito Independent

HV0057 28 November 2026  LN14 XAF LTI TX4 Independent

HV0230 04 April 2026 LM61 LKZ LTI TX4 Independent

HV0424 04 April 2026 LO11 YDP London Taxis TX4 Independent

HV0172 02 April 2026 LG13 KVK Mercedes Vito Independent

HV0640 11 December 2026  LC12 RHY Mercedes Vito Independent

HV0228 09 May 2026 LS11 EGY LTI TX4 Independent
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Expiry date Vehicle registration | Vehicle make | Vehicle model

HV0054

HV0011

HV0345

HV0350

HV0395

HV0365

HV0408

HV0567

HV0361

HV0237

HV0124

HV0464

HV0397

HV0428

HV0280

HV0420

HV0415

HV0445

HV0382

HV0309

HV0562

HV0636

HV0213

HV0189

HV0440

HV0426

HV0490

HV0641

HV0608

HV0344

HV0358

HV0336

HV0377

HV0311

HV0113

22 August 2026

17 April 2026

23 September 2026
21 September 2026
14 May 2026

15 March 2026

01 November 2026
26 July 2026

07 March 2026

07 September 2026
16 January 2027

12 June 2026

29 April 2026

28 March 2026

16 December 2026
11 July 2026

22 September 2026
11 April 2026

07 September 2026
04 December 2026
31 March 2026

27 March 2026

24 October 2026
03 April 2026

22 December 2026
09 October 2026
03 October 2026
03 May 2026

09 November 2026
01 August 2026

30 July 2026

05 January 2027
30 May 2026

06 November 2026

01 March 2027

LR59 ZSL

YX62 FZY

LP61 NDO

LT61 ZND

LRO7 LGU

LN63 ZLU

LO10 BVL

LROS HZE

LG11 BZH

LO11 YEC

LR13 AWIJ

LS12 XVB

LM12 LKV

LL12 WCC

YJ62 WMC

LBOS MMV

LN63 ZPD

LMOS KFU

LP10 NYX

LR62 UDZ

LT63 YWD

LO58 JXK

LM59 FKS

LR56 USZ

SJe4 CAB

LS62 NWE

LM11 SXD

LSOS PLZ

MK61 LHN

LR58 BVE

LS59 EUL

LS13 YCY

MD18 MLV

LG13 KVM

MM10 GNF

Fiat

LTI

LTI

LTI

LTI

LTI

LTI

Mercedes Benz

London Taxis

London Taxis

London Taxis

London Taxis

LTI

LTI

Mercedes

LTI

LTI

LTI

London Taxis

London Taxis

LTI

LTI

LTI

Mercedes

London Taxis

London Taxis

LTI

LTI

LTI

LTI

London Taxis

Ford

Mercedes Benz

LTI

Scudo

X4

TX4

TX4

TX4

X4

TX4

Vito

TX4

TX4

X4

TX4

X4

TX4

Vito

TX4

X4

TX4

X4

TX4

X4

TX4

TX2

Vito

TX4

X4

TX4

X4

TX4

X4

TX4

Tourneo

Vito

X4

Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent

Independent



Expiry date Vehicle registration | Vehicle make | Vehicle model

HV0388

HV0385

HV0570

HV0352

HV0378

HV0432

HV0001

HV0372

HV0242

HV0245

HV0400

HV0287

HV0398

HV0317

HV0469

HV0073

HV0458

HV0515

PV0230

PV1673

HV0406

HV0571

HV0116

HV0123

PV1296

PV1340

HV0436

HV0327

HV0366

HV0573

HV0199

HV0405

14 December 2026
05 July 2026

29 October 2026
17 March 2026

09 November 2026
13 May 2026

04 April 2026

02 August 2026

12 May 2026

12 April 2026

15 November 2026
11 March 2026

07 September 2026
31 July 2026

24 March 2026

11 March 2026

04 November 2026
22 November 2026
14 October 2026
04 December 2026
14 February 2027
19 December 2026
16 March 2026

08 January 2027
26 July 2026

21 April 2026

03 March 2027

08 August 2026

14 September 2026
25 November 2026
15 August 2026

05 December 2026

LM61 LIC

LM11 ZKD

LDO9 YMW

LM62 VKD

LP60 YKF

LR62 HZV

LM61 VBG

LP11 KHH

LG11 BZC

LO61 OPR

LR13 AVJ

LL63 MVW

LL13 XDX

LM61 LKE

LR13 AVC

LP60 VEB

LP61 JGX

LD60 HRP

WA13 GUG

LF13 KWN

LP61JGU

LM12 LLC

LY12 KKU

LN63 XZR

G15 WOR

SF18 BRZ

LD60 ZWY

LO13 PVD

LN14 XAT

LM62 MDN

SF67 RIX

LO61 OPW

LTI
Mercedes
LTI

LTI

London Taxis
LTI

London Taxis
Mercedes
LTI

LTI

London Taxis
London Taxis
London Taxis
LTI

London Taxis
LTI
Mercedes
Peugeot
Mercedes
LTI

LTI
Mercedes
LTI

Nissan

Ford
Mercedes
LTI

London Taxis
London Taxis
Ford

LTI

TX4

Vito

X4

TX4

X4

TX4

X4

Vito

X4

TX4

X4

TX4

X4

TX4

X4

TX4

Vito

Boxer

Vito

X4

TX4

Vito

TX4

Primastar

Procab

Vito

TX4

X4

TX4

Procab

X4

Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs

Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
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