

Home > Business > Licensing and permits > Taxis landaus and private hire > Wheelchair accessible vehicles

Wheelchair accessible vehicles

Last Modified February 17, 2026



Equality Act 2010

List of vehicles designated for the purposes of section 165 of the Equality Act

Licence number	Expiry date	Vehicle registration	Vehicle make	Vehicle model	Operator
HV0430	18 September 2026	LG57 RZX	LTI	TX4	Blacktax Radio Taxis Ltd
PV0590	10 March 2026	SF13 LVM	Peugeot	Boxer	Blacktax Radio Taxis Ltd
PV1935	08 February 2027	WF68 CZW	Fiat	Ducato	Blacktax Radio Taxis Ltd
PV0066	17 January 2027	SW15 CDX	Volkswagen	Crafter	Brown Cabs
PV0990	13 February 2027	EX60 KWE	Renault	Trafic	Brown Cabs
PV1469	10 October 2026	PN09 LWX	LDV	Maxus	Brown Cabs
HV0264	11 April 2026	LL58 OCU	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0403	20 December 2026	LM60 RXC	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0485	12 June 2026	LP12 GGU	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0479	25 January 2027	LR09 ZFN	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0404	14 February 2027	LD12 ZPL	Mercedes	Vito	Independent
HV0374	14 December 2026	LP11 VOJ	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0236	17 December 2026	LR11 TLY	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0600	04 December 2026	LM58 MZJ	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0482	12 September 2026	LP61 NCY	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0260	25 October 2026	LB59 VZN	Mercedes	Vito	Independent
HV0057	28 November 2026	LN14 XAF	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0230	04 April 2026	LM61 LKZ	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0424	04 April 2026	LO11 YDP	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0172	02 April 2026	LG13 KVK	Mercedes	Vito	Independent
HV0640	11 December 2026	LC12 RHY	Mercedes	Vito	Independent
HV0228	09 May 2026	LS11 EGY	LTI	TX4	Independent

Licence number	Expiry date	Vehicle registration	Vehicle make	Vehicle model	Operator
HV0054	22 August 2026	LR59 ZSL	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0011	17 April 2026	YX62 FZY	Fiat	Scudo	Independent
HV0345	23 September 2026	LP61 NDO	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0350	21 September 2026	LT61 ZND	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0395	14 May 2026	LR07 LGU	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0365	15 March 2026	LN63 ZLU	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0408	01 November 2026	LO10 BVL	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0567	26 July 2026	LR09 HZE	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0361	07 March 2026	LG11 BZH	Mercedes Benz	Vito	Independent
HV0237	07 September 2026	LO11 YEC	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0124	16 January 2027	LR13 AWJ	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0464	12 June 2026	LS12 XVB	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0397	29 April 2026	LM12 LKV	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0428	28 March 2026	LL12 WCC	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0280	16 December 2026	YJ62 WMC	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0420	11 July 2026	LB09 MMV	Mercedes	Vito	Independent
HV0415	22 September 2026	LN63 ZPD	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0445	11 April 2026	LM09 KFU	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0382	07 September 2026	LP10 NYX	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0309	04 December 2026	LR62 UDZ	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0562	31 March 2026	LT63 YWD	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0636	27 March 2026	LO58 JXK	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0213	24 October 2026	LM59 FKS	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0189	03 April 2026	LR56 USZ	LTI	TX2	Independent
HV0440	22 December 2026	SJ64 CAB	Mercedes	Vito	Independent
HV0426	09 October 2026	LS62 NWE	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0490	03 October 2026	LM11 SXD	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0641	03 May 2026	LS09 PLZ	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0608	09 November 2026	MK61 LHN	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0344	01 August 2026	LR58 BVE	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0358	30 July 2026	LS59 EUL	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0336	05 January 2027	LS13 YCY	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0377	30 May 2026	MD18 MLV	Ford	Tourneo	Independent
HV0311	06 November 2026	LG13 KVM	Mercedes Benz	Vito	Independent
HV0113	01 March 2027	MM10 GNF	LTI	TX4	Independent

Licence number	Expiry date	Vehicle registration	Vehicle make	Vehicle model	Operator
HV0388	14 December 2026	LM61 LJC	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0385	05 July 2026	LM11 ZKD	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0570	29 October 2026	LD09 YMW	Mercedes	Vito	Independent
HV0352	17 March 2026	LM62 VKD	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0378	09 November 2026	LP60 YKF	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0432	13 May 2026	LR62 HZV	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0001	04 April 2026	LM61 VBG	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0372	02 August 2026	LP11 KHH	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0242	12 May 2026	LG11 BZC	Mercedes	Vito	Independent
HV0245	12 April 2026	LO61 OPR	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0400	15 November 2026	LR13 AVJ	LTI	TX4	Independent
HV0287	11 March 2026	LL63 MVW	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0398	07 September 2026	LL13 XDX	London Taxis	TX4	Independent
HV0317	31 July 2026	LM61 LKE	London Taxis	TX4	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
HV0469	24 March 2026	LR13 AVC	LTI	TX4	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
HV0073	11 March 2026	LP60 VEB	London Taxis	TX4	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
HV0458	04 November 2026	LP61 JGX	LTI	TX4	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
HV0515	22 November 2026	LD60 HRP	Mercedes	Vito	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
PV0230	14 October 2026	WA13 GUG	Peugeot	Boxer	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
PV1673	04 December 2026	LF13 KWN	Mercedes	Vito	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
HV0406	14 February 2027	LP61 JGU	LTI	TX4	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
HV0571	19 December 2026	LM12 LLC	LTI	TX4	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
HV0116	16 March 2026	LY12 KKU	Mercedes	Vito	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
HV0123	08 January 2027	LN63 XZR	LTI	TX4	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
PV1296	26 July 2026	G15 WOR	Nissan	Primastar	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
PV1340	21 April 2026	SF18 BRZ	Ford	Procab	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
HV0436	03 March 2027	LD60 ZWY	Mercedes	Vito	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
HV0327	08 August 2026	LO13 PVD	LTI	TX4	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
HV0366	14 September 2026	LN14 XAT	London Taxis	TX4	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
HV0573	25 November 2026	LM62 MDN	London Taxis	TX4	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
HV0199	15 August 2026	SF67 RJX	Ford	Procab	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs
HV0405	05 December 2026	LO61 OPW	LTI	TX4	Red Cab Taxis Ltd T/A C Cabs

Blackpool Council

Municipal Buildings
Corporation Street
Blackpool
FY1 1NF

Information and help

[Accessibility](#)
[Contact us](#)
[Privacy and cookies](#)
[Terms and conditions](#)
[Blackpool Council companies](#)

Find my nearest

Enter your postcode to find your nearest schools, council services and more

Stay upto date

Sign up to our regular newsletters

Follow us

